RESERVE
POWER
BATTERY
INSTALLATION,
OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE
MANUAL
1.    General Information               2

container and/or lid is damaged and weeping
acid the cell is still capable of delivering high
currents.
2. Safety Precautions
2
California Proposition 65 Warning – Battery posts, terminals, and
related accessories contain lead and lead compounds, chemicals
known to the State of California to cause cancer and reproductive
harm.
Batteries also contain other chemicals known to the State of
California to cause cancer.
WASH HANDS AFTER HANDLING.
                                                                                  10 hr rate                     8 hr rate                                                                                                                                        Typical                  Short Circuit                  Internal
Battery Type(1)                    Nominal                    to 1.80Vpc                  to 1.75Vpc                       Length                         Depth(2)                      Height(3)                         Weight(4)                     Current(5)                  Resistance(5)
                                           Voltage (V)                     @ 20°C                         @ 77°F                             mm                               mm                             mm                                  kg                               (A)                              (mΩ)
12VM-200                        12                          200                        200                        665                       330                       218                        104                     3045                      0.694
12VM-300                        12                          300                        300                        893                       330                       218                        149                     4094                      0.517
12VM-400                        12                         400                        400                        843                       516                       218                        199                     4604                      0.456
12VM-500                        12                         500                        500                        957                       516                       218                        232                     5542                      0.376
12VM-600                        12                         600                        580                       1071                      516                       218                        265                     5921                      0.354
6VM-850                           6                          850                        840                        801                       516                       218                        191                     9521                      0.222
6VM-1000                         6                         1000                      1000                       915                       516                       218                        225                    10772                     0.195
6VM-1000A                      6                         1000                      1000                       801                       584                       218                        230                     9754                      0.216
6VM-1100                         6                         1100                      1080                       972                       516                       218                        245                    11069                     0.188
6VM-1200                         6                         1200                      1200                       915                       584                       218                        267                    12054                     0.174
6VM-1300                         6                         1300                      1300                       972                       584                       218                        291                    12864                     0.163
6VM-1360                         6                         1360                      1360                      1145                      516                       218                        316                    14092                     0.149
6VM-1500                         6                         1500                      1500                       915                       558                       278                        354                    14822                     0.142
6VM-1600                         6                         1600                      1600                      1145                      584                       218                        363                    16504                     0.127
6VM-1700                         6                         1700                      1640                       972                       558                       278                        382                    16296                     0.129
4VM-2000                         4                         2000                      2000                       791                       558                       278                        308                     20033                     0.105
2VM-2600                         2                         2600                      2600                       676                       584                       218                        188                     25728                     0.082
2VM-3000A                      2                         3000                      3000                       801                       584                       218                        230                     29262                     0.072
2VM-3000                         2                         3000                      3000                       638                       558                       278                        236                     29644                     0.071
2VM-3600                         2                         3600                      3600                       915                       584                       218                        267                     36162                     0.058
2VM-4000                         2                         4000                      4000                       791                       558                       278                        308                     40066                     0.053
2VM-4500                         2                         4500                      4500                       915                       558                       278                        354                     44466                     0.047
2VM-5000                         2                         5000                      4920                       972                       558                       278                        382                     48888                     0.043
Nominal Capacity (Ah) Nominal Dimensions (mm)
The following items are recommended to be available to ensure a safe and
successful installation:
a)   Safety glasses with side shields or safety goggles